RESOLUTION NO. 95-9

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LIVE OAK, FLORIDA, FINDING OF NECESSITY FOR A COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ACT, CHAPTER 163.356, FLORIDA STATUTES

WHEREAS, the City Council finds there is a need for a Community Redevelopment Agency, pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Act, Chapter 163.356, Florida Statutes, to function in the City to carry out the community redevelopment purposes of the Community Redevelopment Act, Chapter 163.330 through 163.450, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, this action is being taken based upon the finding as set forth in the resolution previously adopted by the City pursuant to Chapter 163.355, Florida Statutes, finding a necessity for a community redevelopment area and as required by Chapter 163.356, Florida Statutes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF LIVE OAK, FLORIDA, as follows:

The City Council of the City of Live Oak, Florida does hereby find that there is a need for a Community Redevelopment Agency to function in the City to carry out the community redevelopment purposes of the Community Redevelopment Act, Chapter 163.330 through 163.450, Florida statutes; and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session this 13th day of June, 1995.

Wilham I McCullers

City Clerk

A.P. Nott

Mayor